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1. Basic
Listing Information:

*List Price:  $_______________ List Price Low: $_____________ Price Per Square Foot: $_______ *APN: _____________________________

Address Information:

*Street Number:  _________  Street Direction: ( East/ North/ South/ West)  *Street Name:  _____________________________________________________

*Street Suffix:
□ Alley
□ Avenue
□ Boulevard

□ Causeway
□ Circle
□ Court

□ Cut/ Cutoff
□ Drive
□ Expressway

□ Freeway
□ Highway
□ Interstate 

□ Island
□ Lane
□ Loop

□ Mall
□ Parkway
□ Pass/Bypass

□ Pathway
□ Pike 
□ Place

□ Plaza
□ Rise
□ Road

□ Run  
□ Square
□ Street

□ Terrace
□ Trace
□ Trails

□ Turnpike
□ Walk  
□ Way

*City: _________________________________    *State:  ___________________________  *Zip Code: _____________    Zip Code 4 Digits: ____________

*County:   
□ Los Angeles  
□ Orange
□ Riverside  

□ San Bernardino
□ San Diego 
□ Imperial

□ Kern   
□ San Luis Obispo
□ Santa Barbara    

□ Ventura
□ Other County
□ Other State  

*Area: (See Page 4): 

_______________________________

*Thomas Guide Number: 

____________________

*Cross Streets: __________________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Driving Directions: ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________

Basic Information:

*Senior Community: 
□ Yes  □  No

Lot Square Footage: 
__________________

Gross Equity: 
_____________

Present Loans: 
__________________

Have: 
____________________________________________

2. Description
Property Description: The Property Description shall be used to describe the property. All text must be entered in the English language ONLY. The 
following are not allowed to appear in Property Desc.: Gate/Alarm Codes, Lock box Combo, FSBO, Vacant, Open House, E-mail Addresses, Web site 
Addresses, Phone Numbers, Agent, assistant, co-list or owner names, any language that violates Fair Housing/HUD guidelines.

_____________________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________________________________

Virtual Tour Web site Address: The Virtual Tour field shall contain ONLY a live link to a Virtual Tour of the property. The Virtual Tour may not include 
such things as: agent/broker photos, agent/broker names, phone numbers, web site address, e-mail addresses or advertising other than about the 
property, No messages or solicitation of any kind. (t http://www.google.com ).

_____________________________________________________________________________________

List Price Excludes:__________________________________________________________________________
_____________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________________
__________________________________________________________________________________________________



Listing Input Forms-Beta Test CopyLand

MRMLS © Updated 12/20/2007 v. 5.24 Page �

Beta Test Copy
Beta Test Copy

Beta Test Copy
Beta Test Copy

Beta Test Copy
Beta Test Copy

Beta Test Copy
Beta Test Copy

3. Features/Land/Terms
Features: 
Utilities:
□ Cable TV
□ Cesspool
□ Private Water
□ Public Water
□ Septic Tank
□ Sewer Connected & Paid
□ Sewer In Street on Bond
□ Sewer In Street Paid
□ Underground Utilities
□ Water District
□ Water Source Other
□ Well
□ See Remarks

*Lot/Community:
□ Alley Access
□ Alley Paved
□ Corner Lot
□ Cul-De-Sac
□ Corners Established
□ Curbs
□ Sidewalks
□ Fenced 
□ Gated Community
□ Gated With Guard
□ Horse Property
□ Horse Property Improved
□ Horse Property Unimproved

□ Lot-Level/Flat
□ Lot 6500-9999
□ Lot 10000-19999 Sqft
□ Lot 20000-39999 Sqft
□ Lot Over 40000 Sqft
□ Over 40 Units/Acre
□ Ocean Side of Highway 1
□ Park Nearby
□ Secluded
□ Patio Home
□ Paved Street
□ Planned Unit Development
□ Gutters

□ Percolate
□ Rocks
□ Sewer
□ Storm Drains
□ Tear Down
□ Treed Lot
□ Zero Lot Line
□ Value In Land
□ Walkstreet
□ On Golf Course
□ On Lake Front 
□ Ocean Front
□ Beach Front

□ Waterfront
□ Well

Legal:
□ Homeowners Association
□ CC And R’s
□ Moratorium
□ Mineral Rights
□ Oil Rights
□ Water Rights 

□ Conditional Use Permit
□ Easements
□ Coastal Zone
□ Flood Zone 
□ Slide Zone
□ Special Study Area

□ Probate Listing
□ In Foreclosure 
□ Notice Of Default
□ Real Estate Owned
□ Short Pay / Subject To Lender
□ Subject To Court

□ Subject To Other 
□ Historical
□ Manufactured Homes Allowed
□ Redevelopment Area
□ Home Warranty
□ Principal is RE Licensed

□ Incorporated
□ Unincorporated

Land Information:
*Lot Number:  _________________ Zone: ______________________ Parcel Map Number: _____________

Block Number:   _______________ *Tract Number: ______________ Parcel Number: _________________

Lot Dimensions: _______________ Tract Sub Area Code: _________ Possible New Zone: ______________

Acres: _______________________ Community/Complex Name: _____________________________________

Assessments:
□ Special Assessments
□ Mello-Roos
□ Sewer Assessments

□ Sewer Bonds
□ Unknown
□ None

Special Assessments: 
__________________________________________________________________

Additional Land Information: Distance To:
Cleared: ___________________________________________________ Distance to Bus:      ______________ Distance to Schools: ______________

Fenced: ___________________________________________________ Distance to Church: ______________ Distance to Sewer: ________________

Soil Type: __________________________________________________ Distance to Electric: ______________ Distance to Stores: ________________

Well Pump Motor Horsepower: ________________________________ Distance to Freeway: _____________ Distance to Street Frontage: ________

Topography: _______________________________________________ Distance to Gas:         _____________ *Distance to Water: ________________

Water District Name: ________________________________________ Distance to Phone Service:_________

Fence Condition: ___________________________________________

Ingress/Egress: _____________________________________________ Present/Potential Use:
Trees: _____________________________________________________ Present Use: _________________________________________________

Elevation Above Sea Level: ___________________________________ Potential Usage: _______________________________________________

Infrastructure: Lease/Fees:
Improvements: _____________________________________________ Association Name: _________________________________________________

Water Well:  □  Yes    □ No Association Dues: $_________________________________________________

Well in Feet:________________________________________________ *Land Fee/Lease:      □ Fee     □ Lease    □ Month to Month

Water Table Depth in Feet: ____________________________________ Land Lease Amount:  $________________

Well Gallons of Water Per Minute: _____________________________ Date Land Lease Expires: ________/________/_______

Well Hole/Casting Estimated Size in Inches: _____________________ Lease Per Month or Year:  
□ Week  
□ Month  
□ Year
□ Full Term  
□ See Remarks  
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4. Analysis/Terms:
Analysis:
Improvements Total Dollars: $____________________________________ Improvement Percent Value: __________________________%

Personal Property Amount: $_____________________________________ Personal Property Percent:____________________________________%

Land Dollar Value: $_____________________________________________ Land Percent of Value: _________________________________________%

Usable Land Percentage: _______________________________________%

Tax Information:
Tax Rate: ______________________ Tax Rate Total: $________________ Tax Rate Year: ________________ Tax Area: ______________________

Financial:
*Listing Terms:
□ Submit
□ Cash
□ Cash To New Loan 
□ Cash To Existing Loan
□ All Inclusive Trust Deed
□ Assumable

□ Contract
□ Cal Vet Loan
□ Exchange
□ FHA Loan
□ Freddie Mac
□ Fannie Mae

□ Lease Option
□ Owner May Carry
□ Owner Will Carry
□ Relocation Property

□ Trade
□ Trust Conveyance
□ VA Loan
□ VA No No Loan
□ VA No Loan

5. Office/MLS:
Listing Information:
*Selling Office Compensation:  ________ *Selling Office Compensation Type:

□ $      □ %     □ See Remarks
*Dual Variable Rate of Commission:
□ Call For Info   □ See Remarks
□ No                   □ Yes

      Sign On Property: 
□  Yes
□  No

*Date of Listing:  _____/_____/_____ *Date of Expiration: ______/______/_________

*Service Type: 
□ Full Service
□ Limited Service
□ Entry Only

*Listing Type: 
□ Exclusive Right To Sell
□ Exclusive Agency
□ Exclusive Right With Exception
□ Net
□ Open Listing
□ Probate

Owners Information:
Owner’s Name: _____________________________________________ Showing Phone: (_________)___________-_____________ Ext.  ___________

Showing Information:
Showing Instructions: 

□ Go Direct
□ Key Box
□ Key In Listing Office
□ Restricted Access
□ Subject To Inspection
□ Vacant
□ See Remarks

□ Appointment Only
□ Call First
□ Call Listing Agent
□ Call Listing Office
□ Call Occupant
□ Do Not Contact Occupants
□ Drive By Only
□ Gate Pass

Other Phone Description: _____________________________________ Other Phone Number: (_________)___________-__________Ext_________

Contact Order:  List 1-6 the priority of which you like to be contacted by.

Agent Cell Phone:      ____
Agent Direct Phone:   ____
Agent Email:               ____
Agent Fax:                  ____

Agent Home Phone:    ____
Agent Pager Phone:    ____
Agent Toll Free           ____
Agent Voice Mail         ____

Office Fax                           ____
Office Phone:                      ____
Co -Agent Cell Phone:        ____
Co-Agent Direct Phone:      ____

Co-Agent Email:               ____
Co-Agent Fax:                  ____
Co-Agent Home Phone:   ____
Co-Agent Pager Phone:  ____

CoAgent Toll Free     ____
Co-Agent Voice Mail ____
Other:                        ____

Agent Remarks: _____________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________
______________________________________________________________________________
MLS:

*Internet - Send Listing:  □  Yes  □ No *Internet - Send Address: □  Yes  □ No

Listing Paid:                     □  Yes  □ No Broker Loaded:                  □  Yes  □ No
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601 - Alhambra
604 - Altadena
221 - Anza/Aguanga/Warner Springs
605 - Arcadia
287 - Arrowhead Area
606 - Atwater
607 - Azusa
608 - Baldwin Pk/Irwindale
263 - Banning/Beaumont/CherryValley
189 - Barton Hill
205 - Bear Creek
289 - Big Bear Area
265 - Bloomington
111 - Bodger/El Camino
609 - Bradbury
610 - Burbank
236 - Canyon Lake
136 - Central Carson
119 - Central Gardena
126 - Central Torrance
681 - Chino
682 - Chino Hills
683 - Claremont
273 - Colton
248 - Corona
237 - Cottonwood Canyon
171 - Country Club
215 - Country Road
123 - County Strip
614 - Covina
174 - Crest
286 - Crestline Area
616 - Diamond Bar
617 - Duarte
618 - Eagle Rock
140 - East Carson
110 - East Hawthorne
675 - East Los Angeles/
                              City Of Commerce
196 - East Wilmington
190 - Eastview RPV
619 - El Monte
141 - El Segundo
621 - El Sereno
264 - Fontana
290 - Forest Falls Area
219 - French Valley

232 - Gavilan Hills
623 - Glassel Park
207 - Glden Triangle/Calif Oaks
246 - Glen Ivy/Alber Hill
624 - Glendale-Chevy Chase/ 
                                        E. Glenoaks
626 - Glendale-Northwest
628 - Glendale- South of 134 Fwy
629 - Glendora
217 - Glenoaks Hills
233 - Good Hope
266 - Grand Terrace
631 - Hacienda Heights
124 - Harbor City
122 - Harbor Gateway
223 - Hemet/San Jacinto
150 - Hermosa Beach East
148 - Hermosa Beach Sand
149 - Hermosa Beach Valley
276 - Highland
632 - Highland Park
107 - Holly Glen/Del Aire
114 - Hollypark
128 - Hollywood Riviera
187 - Holy Trinity
224 - Homeland
222 - Idyllwild
633 - Industry/La Puente/ Valinda
634 - La Canada Flintridge
635 - La Crescenta/Glendale 
                              Montrose & Annex
172 - La Cresta
204 - La Cresta/ Santa Rosa West
684 - La Verne
103 - Ladera Heights
234 - Lake Elsinore East
245 - Lake Elsinore North
242 - Lake Elsinore Northeast
239 - Lake Elsinore South
241 - Lake Elsinore West
673 - Lake View Terrace
105 - Lennox
677 - Lincoln Hts
267 - Loma Linda
121 - Lomita
197 - Long Beach
106 - Los Angeles

637 - Los Feliz
212 - Los Ranchitos/Santia Ranchos/         	

                                         Chaparral
173 - Los Verdes
160 - Lunada Bay/Margate
698 - Lytle Creek
243 - Machado/Country Club Heights
163 - Malaga Cove
117 - McCarthy
231 - Mead Valley
210 - Meadowview
227 - Menifee
284 - Mentone
216 - Mesa Grande/Bella Vista/                     	

	               Mesa Highlands
168 - Mira Catalina
251 - Mira Loma/Jurupa Valley
186 - Miraleste Pines
146 - Mnhttn Bch Heights/Lib
144 - Mnhttn Bch Hill
147 - Mnhttn Bch Mira Costa
142 - Mnhttn Bch Sand
143 - Mnhttn Bch Tree
145 - Mnhttn Bch Village
639 - Monrovia
685 - Montclair
162 - Monte Malaga
674 - Montebello
679 - Montecito Heights
676 - Monterey Hills
641 - Monterey Park
259 - Moreno Valley
680 - Mount Washington
693 - Mt Baldy
208 - Murrieta East
206 - Murrieta West
153 - N Redondo Bch-El Nino
154 - N Redondo Bch- Glden Hills
151 - N Redondo Bch-Villas N
152 - N Redondo Bch-Villas S
678 - N. Whittier
250 - Norco
137 - North Carson
115 - North Gardena
116 - North Gateway
108 - North Hawthorne
642 - North Hollywood

101 - North Inglewood
112 - North Lawndale
283 - North San Die County
133 - North Torrance East
132 - North Torrance West
230 - Nuevo/Juniper Flats
218 - Oakridge/Tucalota/
		         Valley/Glenoaks
134 - Old Torrance
244 - Old Town Elsinore(Main St Area)
686 - Ontario
699 - Out of Area
118 - Pacific Square
213 - Pala Road/Red Hawk
180 - Palisades
167 - Palos Verdes Drive East
165 - Palos Verdes Drive North
169 - Palos Verdes Drive South
646 - Pasadena (NE)
645 - Pasadena (NW)
648 - Pasadena (SE)
647 - Pasadena (SW)
175 - Peninsula Center
229 - Perris
649 - Pico Rivera
185 - Plaza
181 - Point Fermin
687 - Pomona
235 - Quail Valley
688 - Rancho Cucamonga
138 - Rancho Dominguez
285 - Reche Canyon
268 - Redlands
272 - Rialto
252 - Riverside
166 - Rolling Hills
225 - Romoland
651 - Rosemead/S. San Gabriel
627 - Rossmoyne & Verdu 
                                          Woodlands
652 - Rowland Heights
288 - Running Springs Area
155 - S Redondo Bch-N of Tor
220 - Sage
274 - San Bernardino
689 - San Dimas
654 - San Gabriel

655 - San Marino
193 - San Pedro North
203 - Santa Rosa South/Tenaja
672 - Shadow Hills
656 - Sierra Madre
671 - Silver Lake
176 - Silver Spur
657 - So. El Monte
658 - So. Pasadena
139 - South Carson
135 - South East Torrance-E
127 - South East-Torrance-W
120 - South Gardena
102 - South Inglewood
113 - South Lawndale
157 - South Redondo Bch- S of PCH
156 - South Redondo Bch- S of Tor
179 - South Shores
129 - South Torrance
130 - Southwood
228 - Sun City
659 - Sunland/Tujunga
209 - Temecula North
211 - Temecula South
201 - Temecula West
247 - Temescal Valley
661 - Temple City
238 - The Farm (Wildomar)
690 - Upland
214 - Valle de los Caballos/LomaVista
164 - Valmonte
183 - Vista Del Oro
668 - Walnut
125 - Walteria
669 - West Covina
170 - West Palos Verdes
131 - West Torrance
195 - West Wilmington
202 - W Deluz/Sandia/Ranchos/      	                      	

		          S Rosa
670 - Whittier
240 - Wildomar
226 - Winchester
109 - Wsebrn/Ramona/Burlgh
269 - Yucaipa/Calimesa

Area List By Alphabetical Order

101 - North Inglewood
102 - South Inglewood
103 - Ladera Heights
105 - Lennox
106 - Los Angeles
107 - Holly Glen/Del Aire
108 - North Hawthorne
109 - Wsebrn/Ramona/Burlgh
110 - East Hawthorne
111 - Bodger/El Camino
112 - North Lawndale
113 - South Lawndale
114 - Hollypark
115 - North Gardena
116 - North Gateway
117 - McCarthy
118 - Pacific Square
119 - Central Gardena
120 - South Gardena
121 - Lomita
122 - Harbor Gateway
123 - County Strip
124 - Harbor City
125 - Walteria
126 - Central Torrance
127 - South East-Torrance-W
128 - Hollywood Riviera
129 - South Torrance
130 - Southwood
131 - West Torrance
132 - North Torrance West
133 - North Torrance East
134 - Old Torrance
135 - South East Torrance-E
136 - Central Carson
137 - North Carson
138 - Rancho Dominguez
139 - South Carson
140 - East Carson
141 - El Segundo
142 - Mnhttn Bch Sand
143 - Mnhttn Bch Tree
144 - Mnhttn Bch Hill
145 - Mnhttn Bch Village
146 - Mnhttn Bch Heights/Lib
147 - Mnhttn Bch Mira Costa

148 - Hermosa Beach Sand
149 - Hermosa Beach Valley
150 - Hermosa Beach East
151 - N Redondo Bch-Villas N
152 - N Redondo Bch-Villas S
153 - N Redondo Bch-El Nino
154 - N Redondo Bch-Glden Hills
155 - S Redondo Bch-N of Tor
156 - South Redondo Bch-S of Tor
157 - South Redondo Bch-S of PCH
160 - Lunada Bay/Margate
162 - Monte Malaga
163 - Malaga Cove
164 - Valmonte
165 - Palos Verdes Drive North
166 - Rolling Hills
167 - Palos Verdes Drive East
168 - Mira Catalina
169 - Palos Verdes Drive South
170 - West Palos Verdes
171 - Country Club
172 - La Cresta
173 - Los Verdes
174 - Crest
175 - Peninsula Center
176 - Silver Spur
179 - South Shores
180 - Palisades
181 - Point Fermin
183 - Vista Del Oro
185 - Plaza
186 - Miraleste Pines
187 - Holy Trinity
189 - Barton Hill
190 - Eastview RPV
193 - San Pedro North
195 - West Wilmington
196 - East Wilmington
197 - Long Beach
201 - Temecula West
202 - W Deluz/Sandia/Ranchos/S Rosa
203 - Santa Rosa South/Tenaja
204 - La Cresta/Santa Rosa West
205 - Bear Creek
206 - Murrieta West
207 - Glden Triangle/Calif Oaks

208 - Murrieta East
209 - Temecula North
210 - Meadowview
211 - Temecula South
212 - Los Ranchitos/Santia Ranchos/                       	
                                                Chaparral
213 - Pala Road/Red Hawk
214 - Valle de los Caballos/Loma Vista
215 - Country Road
216 - Mesa Grande/Bella Vista/Mesa           	
                                               Highlands
217 - Glenoaks Hills
218 - Oakridge/Tucalota/Valley/                              	
	                             Glenoaks
219 - French Valley
220 - Sage
221 - Anza/Aguanga/Warner Springs
222 - Idyllwild
223 - Hemet/San Jacinto
224 - Homeland
225 - Romoland
226 - Winchester
227 - Menifee
228 - Sun City
229 - Perris
230 - Nuevo/Juniper Flats
231 - Mead Valley
232 - Gavilan Hills
233 - Good Hope
234 - Lake Elsinore East
235 - Quail Valley
236 - Canyon Lake
237 - Cottonwood Canyon
238 - The Farm (Wildomar)
239 - Lake Elsinore South
240 - Wildomar
241 - Lake Elsinore West
242 - Lake Elsinore Northeast
243 - Machado/Country Club Heights
244 - Old Town Elsinore (Main St Area)
245 - Lake Elsinore North
246 - Glen Ivy/Alber Hill
247 - Temescal Valley
248 - Corona
250 - Norco
251 - Mira Loma/Jurupa Valley

252 - Riverside
259 - Moreno Valley
263 - Banning/Beaumont/Cherry Valley
264 - Fontana
265 - Bloomington
266 - Grand Terrace
267 - Loma Linda
268 - Redlands
269 - Yucaipa/Calimesa
272 - Rialto
273 - Colton
274 - San Bernardino
276 - Highland
283 - North San Die County
284 - Mentone
285 - Reche Canyon
286 - Crestline Area
287 - Arrowhead Area
288 - Running Springs Area
289 - Big Bear Area
290 - Forest Falls Area
601 - Alhambra
604 - Altadena
605 - Arcadia
606 - Atwater
607 - Azusa
608 - Baldwin Pk/Irwindale
609 - Bradbury
610 - Burbank
614 - Covina
616 - Diamond Bar
617 - Duarte
618 - Eagle Rock
619 - El Monte
621 - El Sereno
623 - Glassel Park
624 - Glendale-Chevy Chase/E.                    	
                                               Glenoaks
626 - Glendale-Northwest
627 - Rossmoyne & Verdu Woodlands
628 - Glendale-South of 134 Fwy
629 - Glendora
631 - Hacienda Heights
632 - Highland Park
633 - Industry/La Puente/Valinda
634 - La Canada Flintridge

635 - La Crescenta/Glendale 
                                   Montrose & Annex
637 - Los Feliz
639 - Monrovia
641 - Monterey Park
642 - North Hollywood
645 - Pasadena (NW)
646 - Pasadena (NE)
647 - Pasadena (SW)
648 - Pasadena (SE)
649 - Pico Rivera
651 - Rosemead/S. San Gabriel
652 - Rowland Heights
654 - San Gabriel
655 - San Marino
656 - Sierra Madre
657 - So. El Monte
658 - So. Pasadena
659 - Sunland/Tujunga
661 - Temple City
668 - Walnut
669 - West Covina
670 - Whittier
671 - Silver Lake
672 - Shadow Hills
673 - Lake View Terrace
674 - Montebello
675 - East Los Angeles/City Of Commerce
676 - Monterey Hills
677 - Lincoln Hts
678 - N. Whittier
679 - Montecito Heights
680 - Mount Washington
681 - Chino
682 - Chino Hills
683 - Claremont
684 - La Verne
685 - Montclair
686 - Ontario
687 - Pomona
688 - Rancho Cucamonga
689 - San Dimas
690 - Upland
693 - Mt Baldy
698 - Lytle Creek
699 - Out of Area

Area List By Numerical Order
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29 Palms
Acton
Adelanto
Agoura
Agoura Hills
Agua Dulce
Aguanga
Alberhill
Alhambra
Aliso Viejo
Alpine
Alta Loma
Altadena
Alturas-Modoc County
Anaheim
Anaheim Hills
Angeles Oaks
Anza
Apple Valley
Arcadia
Arleta
Arrowbear
Artesia
Atwater
Avalon
Azusa
Bakersfield
Balboa
Baldwin Park
Banning
Barstow
Bassett
Beaumont
Bel Air
Bell
Bell Canyon
Bell Gardens
Bellflower
Bermuda Dunes
Beverly Hills
Big Bear
Bloomington
Blythe
Bonita
Bonsall
Borrega Springs
Boulevard
Bradbury
Brea
Brentwood
Buena Park
Bullhead City
Burbank
Cabazon
Cahuenga Pass
Calabasas
Calabasas Highlands
Calabasas Park
California City
Calimesa
Camarillo
Campo
Canoga Park
Canyon Areas
Canyon Country
Canyon Lake
Cardiff by the Sea
Carlsbad
Carmel Valley
Carson
Castaic
Cathedral City
Cerritos
Chatsworth
Cherry Valley
Chino
Chino Hills
Chula Vista
City Of Industry
Claremont

Coachella
Colton
Commerce
Compton
Corona
Corona del Mar
Coronado
Costa Mesa
Coto de Caza
Cottonwood Canyon
County - Los Angeles
Covina
Cowan Heights
Crestline
Cudahy
Culver City
Cypress
Dana Point
Del Cerro
Del Mar
Descanso
Desert Center
Desert Hot Springs
Desert Shores
Devore
Diamond Bar
Dove Canyon
Downey
Duarte
Dulzura
Eagle Rock
East Los Angeles
East San Diego
El Cajon
El Cerrito
El Monte
El Segundo
El Sereno
Encinitas
Encino
Escondido
Fallbrook
Fawnskin
Fillmore
Fontana
Foothill Ranch
Forest Falls
Fountain Valley
Frazier Park
French Valley
Fullerton
Garden Grove
Gardena
Garner Valley
Garnet
Glassell Park
Glen Avon
Glen Helen
Glen Ivy
Glendale
Glendora
Granada Hills
Grand Terrace
Grover Beach
Guatay
Hacienda Hts
Harbor City
Havasu City
Hawaiian Gardens
Hawthorne
Helendale
Hemet
Hermosa Beach
Hesperia
Hidden Hills
Highgrove
Highland
Highland Park
Hollydale
Hollywood

Homeland
Honolulu
Hornbrook
Huntington Beach
Huntington Park
Idyllwild
Imperial
Imperial Beach
Indian Hills
Indian Wells
Indio
Inglewood
Irvine
Irwindale
Jacumba
Jamul
Joshua Tree
Julian
Juniper Flats
Kagel Canyon
La Canada Flintridge
La Crescenta
La Habra
La Habra Heights
La Jolla
La Mesa
La Mirada
La Palma
La Puente
La Quinta
La Sierra
La Verne
Ladera Heights
Laguna Beach
Laguna Hills
Laguna Niguel
Laguna Woods
Lake Arrowhead
Lake Elizabeth
Lake Elsinore
Lake Forest
Lake Havasu
Lake Hughes
Lake Los Angeles
Lake Mathews
Lake Sherwood
Lakeside
Lakeview Terrace
Lakewood
Lancaster
Landers
Las Flores
Lawndale
Lennox
Leona Valley
Lincoln Heights
Linda Vista
Little Rock
Logan Heights
Loma Linda
Lomita
Long Beach
Los Alamitos
Los Angeles
Los Feliz
Lucerne Valley
Lynwood
Lytle Creek
Malibu
Manhattan Beach
Mar Vista
Marina del Rey
Maywood
Mead Valley
Meadowbrook
Mecca
Menifee
Mentone
Midway City
Mira Loma

Mira Mesa
Miramar
Mission Hills (San Diego)
Mission Hills (San Fer-
nando)
Mission Valley
Mission Viejo
Monrovia
Montclair
Montebello
Montecito
Monterey Hills
Monterey Park
Montrose
Moorpark
Moreno Valley
Morongo Valley
Morro Bay
Mount Laguna
Mount Washington
Mountain Center
Mt Baldy
Murrieta
National City
Needles
Newberry Springs
Newbury Park
Newhall
Newport Beach
Newport Coast
Norco
North Hills
North Hollywood
North Park (San Diego)
North Shore
North Tustin
Northridge
Norwalk
Nuevo/Lakeview
Oak Glen
Oasis
Ocean Beach (San Diego)
Oceanside
Odhope
Ojai
Olancha
Old Town (San Diego)
Ontario
Orange
Orange Park Acres
Ortega Mountain
Otay Mesa
Outside Area (Inside CA)
Outside Area (Outside CA)
Outside Area (Outside U.S.) 
Foreign Country
Oxnard
Pacific Beach (San Diego)
Pacific Palisades
Pacoima
Pala
Palm Desert
Palm Springs
Palmdale
Palomar Mountain
Palos Verdes Estates
Palos Verdes Peninsula 
- Unincorporated
Panorama City
Paradise Hills
Paramount
Pasadena
Pauma Valley
Pearblossom
Pedley
Perris
Phelan
Phillips Ranch
Pico Rivera
Pine Cove

Pine Mountain
Pine Valley
Pinon Hills
Pinyon Pines
Placentia
Playa del Rey
Playa Vista
Point Loma
Pomona
Porterville
Portola Hills
Potrero
Poway
Quail Valley
Quartz Hill
Rainbow
Ramona
Ranchita
Rancho Bernardo (San 
Diego)
Rancho California
Rancho Cucamonga
Rancho Dominguez
Rancho Mirage
Rancho Palos Verdes
Rancho Penasquitos
Rancho Santa Fe
Rancho Santa Margarita
Redlands
Redman
Redondo Beach
Reseda
Rialto
Ridgecrest
Riverside
Rolling Hills
Rolling Hills Estates
Romoland
Romona
Rosamond
Rosemead
Rossmoor
Rowland Heights
Rubidoux
Running Springs Area
Sage
Salton City
San Bernardino
San Carlos
San Clemente
San Diego
San Dimas
San Fernando
San Gabriel
San Jacinto
San Jose
San Juan Capistrano
San Luis Rey
San Marcos
San Marino
San Pedro
San Ysidro
Santa Ana
Santa Ana Heights
Santa Clarita
Santa Fe Springs
Santa Monica
Santa Paula
Santa Rosa
Santa Ysabel
Santee
Saugus
Scripps Miramar
Seal Beach
Sedco
Sequim
Shadow Hills
Sherman Oaks
Sierra Madre
Signal Hill

Silver Lake
Simi Valley
Sky Valley
Solana Beach
Somis
Sorrento
South El Monte
South Gate
South Pasadena
Spring Valley
Stanton
Stevenson Ranch
Studio City
Sugar Loaf
Sun City
Sun Valley
Sunland
Sunnymead
Sunset Beach
Surfside
Sylmar
Tarzana
Tecate
Tehachapi
Temecula
Temple City
Thermal
Thousand Oaks
Thousand Palms
Tierrasanta
Toluca Lake
Topanga
Torrance
Tujunga
Tustin
Unincorporated
Universal City
University City
Upland
Valencia
Valley Center
Valley Glen
Valley Village
Van Nuys (East)
Van Nuys (West)
Venice
Ventura
Vernon
Victor Valley
Victorville
Villa Park
Vista
Walnut
Walnut Park
Warner Springs
West Covina
West Hills
West Hollywood
Westchester
Westlake Village
Westminster
Westwood - Century City
Whittier
Wilderville
Wildomar
Wilmington
Wilson Valley
Winchester
Winnetka
Woodcrest
Woodland Hills
Wrightwood
Yorba Linda
Yucaipa
Yucca Valley
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